

Requested by Representative HELM

**PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO
HOUSE BILL 2145**

1 On page 1 of the printed bill, line 2, after “wells” delete the rest of the
2 line and lines 3 and 4 and insert a period.

3 In line 6, delete “Sections 2 to 4 of this 2021 Act are” and insert “Section
4 2 of this 2021 Act is”.

5 On page 2, delete lines 2 through 4 and insert:

6 “(2) Subsection (1) of this section applies only to a well constructed, al-
7 tered, repaired, abandoned or converted for which was timely submitted to
8 the department a fee, if required by ORS 537.762, a report, if required by ORS
9 537.762, and a well log, if required by ORS 537.765.”.

10 Delete lines 12 through 45 and delete pages 3 through 14 and insert:

11 **“SECTION 3. Section 2 of this 2021 Act applies only to the enforce-
12 ment of a general or special standard related to the construction, al-
13 teration, repair, abandonment or conversion of a well for which the
14 Water Resources Department receives a well log submitted by a well
15 constructor on or after the operative date established by section 4 of
16 this 2021 Act.**

17 **“SECTION 4. Section 2 of this 2021 Act becomes operative on July
18 1, 2024.”.**

19
